Via Assunta, 57 - 20834  Nova Milanese  (MB)  -  ITALY
Tel. +39 0362 366126  Fax +39 0362 366876   www.givimisure.it   sales@givimisure.it
Code Project Release
ST32 A25-B B TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  Pag. 1/2
GIVI MISURE S.R.L.  A SOCIO UNICO
C.F. e Iscrizione al Reg. Imprese di Monza e Brianza n° 04355540156  -  Cap. Soc. € 51.480,00 I.V.
MAGNETIC RING MR500

Operating temperature 0 °C ÷ 70 °C
Storage temperature -20 °C ÷ 80 °C
ORDERING CODE
MODEL POLE PITCH EXTERNAL DIAMETER (B) MOUNTING DIAMETER (A) NUMBER OF POLES
MR 500 72 10 046
500 = 5+5 mm
38 = 38 mm
48.7 = 48.7 mm
72 = 72 mm
10 = ø 10 standard
Others on request
024 =    24 poles (ø 38)
030 =    30 poles (ø 48.7)
046 =    46 poles (ø 72)
Example    MAGNETIC RING   MR500 72 10 046
C = 0.3 ÷ 3.2
X = øB/2 + C + 25
øB =  38 - 48.7 - 72
Via Assunta, 57 - 20834  Nova Milanese  (MB)  -  ITALY
Tel. +39 0362 366126  Fax +39 0362 366876   www.givimisure.it   sales@givimisure.it
Code Project Release
ST32 A25-B B TECHNICAL DATASHEET
Mod.GQ051_P02 (C)   ST  Pag. 2/2
Without prior notice, the products may be subject to modifications that the Manufacturer reserves to introduce
as deemed necessary for their improvement.
EXTERNAL ZERO REFERENCE FOR MAGNETIC RING
To be used with magnetic sensor
MTS HxxxE or MTV HxxxE.
Ø RING (mm) Ø D (mm)
38 76
48.7 86
72 110
ORDERING CODE
MODEL EXTERNAL DIAMETER MR
SME010MR 72
38 = 38 mm
48.7 = 48.7 mm
72 = 72 mm
Example    EXTERNAL ZERO REFERENCE   SME010MR 72
INSTALLATION AND HANDLING
1. Fix the flange to the shaft with the dowel provided.
2. Align the magnetic sensor to the flange magnetic area.
3. Do not expose the ferrite ring to magnetic fields.
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false